
Pearl Izumi Tour Series
Round 2 -- Motherwell

Individual Round Classification

Rank Bib Name Team Race Time

Laps 

Completed

1 89 Jon Mould JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:08:57.901 40

2 51 Albert Torres Team Raleigh GAC 1:08:58.398 40

3 80 Ed Clancy JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:08:58.990 40

4 23 Will Fox Pedal Heaven 1:08:59.339 40

5 12 Tom Stewart Madison - Genesis 1:08:59.362 40

6 67 James Lowsley-WilliamsNFTO 1:08:59.568 40

7 41 Matthieu Boulo Team Raleigh GAC 1:08:59.734 40

8 70 Johnny McEvoy NFTO 1:09:00.204 40

9 25 Jack Pullar Pedal Heaven 1:09:00.276 40

10 4 Felix English Madison - Genesis 1:09:02.705 40

11 87 Chris Lawless JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:09:44.155 40

12 2 Alex Blain Madison - Genesis 1:09:45.197 40

13 62 Ian Bibby NFTO 1:09:45.572 40

14 82 Graham Briggs JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:09:46.284 40

15 47 Sebastian Mora Team Raleigh GAC 1:09:46.772 40

16 29 Rory Townsend Pedal Heaven 1:09:47.042 40

17 9 Gruff Lewis Madison - Genesis 1:09:47.099 40

18 45 Morgan Kneisky Team Raleigh GAC 1:09:47.163 40

19 20 Alex Paton Pedal Heaven 1:09:47.663 40

20 164 Joe Nally Scotland Cycling Team 1:09:49.655 40

21 63 Edmund Bradbury NFTO 1:09:51.935 40

22 129 Will Brown Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:09:53.962 40

23 84 Alex Frame JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:09:57.402 40

24 44 Richard Hepworth Team Raleigh GAC 1:09:57.427 40

25 3 Matt Cronshaw Madison - Genesis 1:09:58.863 40

26 153 David Lines Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:09:59.561 40

27 155 Matt Nowell Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:10:01.231 40

28 61 Dale Appleby NFTO 1:10:08.387 40

29 133 Brad Stokes Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:04:15.880 36

30 128 Ryan Davis Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:04:16.056 36

31 127 Alex Luhrs Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:04:16.496 36

32 30 Ian Wilkinson Pedal Heaven 1:04:19.638 36

33 146 Sam Boast Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:04:20.320 36

34 139 Robert Scott VCUK PH Mas Cycling Team 1:05:05.412 36

35 145 Jack Clarkson VCUK PH Mas Cycling Team 1:05:14.738 36

36 143 Harry Hardcastle VCUK PH Mas Cycling Team 1:04:17.510 35
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37 150 Ben Rowe Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:04:18.221 35

38 159 Andy Brown Scotland Cycling Team 1:04:21.150 35

39 126 Ben Hetherington Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:05:07.915 35

40 218 Ryan Ashcroft VCUK PH Mas Cycling Team 1:05:46.036 35

41 161 Ruari Yeoman Scotland Cycling Team 1:04:16.334 34

42 149 Ashley Marshall Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:04:19.865 34

43 140 Ralf Hodgson VCUK PH Mas Cycling Team 1:04:20.392 34

44 162 Grant Martin Scotland Cycling Team 1:04:09.971 32

DNF 160 Lewis Mulholland Scotland Cycling Team 0:48:25.072 25

DNF 104 Sam Harrison Team Wiggins 0:15:28.599 9

DNS 100 Liam Holohan Team Wiggins

DNS 101 Mark Christian Team Wiggins

DNS 102 Scott Davies Team Wiggins

DNS 103 Luc Hall Team Wiggins

Individual Round Classification (Adjusted Times for Team Competition)

Rank Bib Name Team Time

1 89 Jon Mould JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:08:57.901

2 51 Albert Torres Team Raleigh GAC 1:08:58.398

3 80 Ed Clancy JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:08:58.990

4 23 Will Fox Pedal Heaven 1:08:59.339

5 12 Tom Stewart Madison - Genesis 1:08:59.362

6 67 James Lowsley-WilliamsNFTO 1:08:59.568

7 41 Matthieu Boulo Team Raleigh GAC 1:08:59.734

8 70 Johnny McEvoy NFTO 1:09:00.204

9 25 Jack Pullar Pedal Heaven 1:09:00.276

10 4 Felix English Madison - Genesis 1:09:02.705

11 87 Chris Lawless JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:09:44.155

12 2 Alex Blain Madison - Genesis 1:09:45.197

13 62 Ian Bibby NFTO 1:09:45.572

14 82 Graham Briggs JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:09:46.284

15 47 Sebastian Mora Team Raleigh GAC 1:09:46.772

16 29 Rory Townsend Pedal Heaven 1:09:47.042

17 9 Gruff Lewis Madison - Genesis 1:09:47.099

18 45 Morgan Kneisky Team Raleigh GAC 1:09:47.163

19 20 Alex Paton Pedal Heaven 1:09:47.663

20 164 Joe Nally Scotland Cycling Team 1:09:49.655

21 63 Edmund Bradbury NFTO 1:09:51.935

22 129 Will Brown Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:09:53.962

23 84 Alex Frame JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:09:57.402

24 44 Richard Hepworth Team Raleigh GAC 1:09:57.427

25 3 Matt Cronshaw Madison - Genesis 1:09:58.863

26 153 David Lines Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:09:59.561



27 155 Matt Nowell Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:10:01.231

28 61 Dale Appleby NFTO 1:10:08.387

29 133 Brad Stokes Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:11:24.311

30 128 Ryan Davis Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:11:24.507

31 127 Alex Luhrs Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:11:24.996

32 30 Ian Wilkinson Pedal Heaven 1:11:28.487

33 146 Sam Boast Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:11:29.244

34 139 Robert Scott VCUK PH Mas Cycling Team 1:12:19.347

35 145 Jack Clarkson VCUK PH Mas Cycling Team 1:12:29.709

36 143 Harry Hardcastle VCUK PH Mas Cycling Team 1:13:28.583

37 150 Ben Rowe Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:13:29.395

38 159 Andy Brown Scotland Cycling Team 1:13:32.743

39 126 Ben Hetherington Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:14:26.189

40 218 Ryan Ashcroft VCUK PH Mas Cycling Team 1:15:09.755

41 161 Ruari Yeoman Scotland Cycling Team 1:15:36.864

42 149 Ashley Marshall Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:15:41.018

43 140 Ralf Hodgson VCUK PH Mas Cycling Team 1:15:41.638

44 162 Grant Martin Scotland Cycling Team 1:20:12.464

45 160 Lewis Mulholland Scotland Cycling Team 1:22:42.464

46 104 Sam Harrison Team Wiggins 1:25:22.464

47 100 Liam Holohan Team Wiggins 1:26:52.464

48 101 Mark Christian Team Wiggins 1:26:52.464

49 102 Scott Davies Team Wiggins 1:26:52.464

50 103 Luc Hall Team Wiggins 1:26:52.464

Notes (where applicable)

Lapped riders have been given their race time, plus their own average lap time for every lap lost.

Non-finishers have been given the time of the slowest classified rider, plus a 10 second penalty

for every lap not completed.

Non-starters are processed as non-finishers.


